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HQI CIA elNH TU NHAN CHINH TR, VI~T NAM 
fAMILIES OF VIfTNAMESE POliTICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

PO lOX 54'5. A~INCiTON. VA 222O'S.()6JS 
TElEPHONE. 703-560-0058 . 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATI01 fORM 
(Two copi •• , 

IV' ____ _ 

VEWL.' _____ _ 

1-171 __ Yes_,_No 

The purpose of this form 1. to identify parson. who are 
or were formerly interned ift re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for U.S. adais.ioD via the Orderly 
Departure Pr09raa ca6 be establi.hed. 

1. APPLICANT IN VIETNAM LE JB~/lIG ttUl\lG 
Last M1 d e First 

Date of Birth ______ ~1~~~)~~{~(~' __ 

2. 

f 1975 J. "+ ." t '." "., . Prey i ous Occupat i on ('be ore , \,..,1~)·. \,- i:.' t/"" r 9. "," . c j '< .. 

(Rank & PosHion) » . 
TIME SPENT IN RE-EOUCATION CNtP Dates: FrQII 4/-;C/7-')' To ..... 0 .... &""'+."_/.:;; .. '-.;..' ... : _3:::..:::""''---_ 

3. SPONSOR'S NAME: 

Address , Telephone 

4. ~AMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S. 

Uame, ·Addre.s , Telephone Relationship 

".' --/t . h tdS'it\.: 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category 1 of the 
aDP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relation.hip (AOR). 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietn .. on INS Form 1·130 
!!!!!!. do so. 

~ ~-­

Q!!.l!'_hj'J!? red: I." ..."..'-c-':--t---'"'--"=--

9 



rage Z 

(Listed on pa~e 1) 
I,U;\} G ]\:; Utv G L-E S. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) 

~--------------------------------,-----------~--------------t NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(If d1fferent from above) 

~ 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMAT:ON 

RELAT!ONSHIP TO 
PA. 

1 'j .-it 



f 

ltAMB (Ten Tu-nhan) 

DA'l'E, PLACE OF BIRTH 
(Nam, noi sinh) 

SEX (Nam hay NU) 

HOI CIA E>iNH nJ NHAN CHiNH TRI VI~T NAM . . . 
FAMILIES Of VI£TNAMESE POlITICAL PIISON(l~4SSOCIA'1ON 

'0 DC WB. AlUCtON. VA J22C)5.()1SS 
TIlB'IClNE 703-560-0058 . 

I!I'1'AJtB roM (Two Copies) 
MAO DOR VB LY-LICH 

••••••••••• 
t {;s: 

Last (Ten Ho) 

Month (Thango) Day (Hgo&y) 

±it)!\J?;," , 
rst (Tin gool) 

1~20 ear (Ham) 

Male (Nam): _--J.X .... _ , Fe .. le (Hu): 

MARlTAL STATUS Single (Doc than) = _ rlUded (Co lap gob dinh) =-2L 
(Tifth trang goi& dinh) = 

ADD ... I. VIETNAM t 41112 i>J'fN fz' mJ fJ-HJ i dC;1!:- vil1a¥ ' ,. hl'cJ)t 
(Dla chi tai Viet-B .. ) ; 

7HAN4 t?$Wxt d tto ld::H AMAM t! I y" ' 

APPLICATION FOR O.D,P. (Da co nap don cho 09') I Y.s (CO) = . ~ 
IV Ruaber (So bOso) : ___ ,/~_ 
No (Ithongo) I _"".;.... __ 

\ 

HUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (Son9Uoi di thee) = (;1"7 
(Ten than nhan thap tung) Xin gh1,!",...,bift~~sa~u~"'!Ivo~ro'I'r-a:r.a~y=-""2a:'-:-u~c~b~l~tl 

MAILING ADDRESS IH VN (D1a~hi lien lac tai VN) :.41 / ~ G'f?tV FhA}) Nd 
1. C;'tf.. V1:-tLa'1L I €tzl\ht 1~ khs+n'v.J-. ; *" Uti A.lli',M en,,: ' 

NAME , ADDRESS OF SPONSOll/lIIEU'l'IVE (Ten 'va Dia chi Tban nhan hay IIguoi Bao tro) : 

I ~ 7RA.Jz\G; D \ .. ,rT\\A 

U.S. CITIZEN (Quoe U'ch Hoa-Ky' :', Ye~ (co) I 

RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISOIIER. (Lien he voi tu nhan 

No (KhoDgo) I 

cua nguoi dien don nay) 

DATE: 

'11 

x 



p... 2 

5. HAMI or PRIlIClPAL APPLICAN'l' (Pi) 

HAME or DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYINO RELATIVES DATE OP BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 
PA. 

" 
DlP!JfDlft'" aDDlISS : (1 t (11 tt,rent trOll abo.,e) 

6', '.DDITIOHAL INPORMATION 



f 
! 
i 

II ,. 



CiLJ&5 a TINTING co. 
6801 Ban9\oVay. Suite 2Q • Houston. TX 77072 

. / .. 
,~I 'I 

' t I 

. . ._-, .. 
.... , ....... _- ... , 

May 13, 1788 

South Carolina 
..." 

,0; 
Hoi G fA "/\IIt TV A'ftAN GttiNtt TR! \J 111 

f.O 130)( fr435' ~"'(;"'1-~ 

\lA. 22205. Ob35 



~ .: 

SECTION 1. 

Le Thi Thuy Linh My name is ___________________ _ 

ORDERLY DEPAI~TURE PROGRJ.J{ 
QUESTIONNAIRE/AFFIDAVIT OF RELATIONSHIP 

(To be completed by U.S. Relative) 

SECTION II. 

fro'Q Philiooines 

Other names 1 have used _____ m ..... l ... j _______ _ 

1 . entered the U. S. on __ ..;;;0...:6..,:,./...:2;,:;1:.:-/..;:,1;.:,9-:::-8...:8 ____ _ 
(date) (country 

My date of birth __ ..::1..;:,0..:..,/.::;2.::;5..:.../.::;1.:;,9.,::6.::;3 ________ _ tly status in the U. S. bl o Parolee 0 Permanent Resident X REFUGEE 

My place of birth __ -.;S;;;..a=i,;;;.g..::.o.:.:nJ..,~V..:i:..:e:...:t:...._;N~am::..:..._ ____ _ o U.S. Citizen r:J Conditional Entrant 

My present address My ALIEN REGISTRATION NUMBER IS: !,!A-_2::.,.8;;;,..-_0;;;,..1;;;,..7_-....,;· 5...;3...:9 ________ _ 

My NATtJR·~IZATION CERTIFICATE tnJHtER IS: 

Voluntary Agency ___________ Y_M~C_A~/_A_C_N_S ___________________ _ 

My phone number is _--'-_--'-____________ _ 

SECTION 111. 

These are my immediate relatives whom I have requested to jOin me from Vietnam: 

IlAKE 

Le Trung Hung 
Cong Tang Ton Nu 
~'b j EbllODg I.~ 

I.e ~bj :rhll~ Mal 
lie ~bi M~ ~ga 

I.e ~l M¥ O::iall 

RELATION- DATE & PLACE OF BIRTH PRESENT ADDRESS 
SHIP 

EXIT PERMIT 
, (if avail 
ilble) 

father OS/OS/30-Phu Yen 41/8 Dien Bien Phu no 

mcthet: Q2l14L:.27-Hue PI5 l Binh Thanh 

siste[ 12l29L60-Bien Hoa 41/10 Dien Bien 
.. 03L23L6S-Phan 'lbiet Phu l 'PIS, Binh 
n Q3l~ll~2-Lam Donq Thanh, Ho Chi Minh , -..J 1 

These are persons whom I have requested to accompany my relative(s) from Vietnam: 

Nguyen Ie Minh. Dan!;1 07/03/80-Phan Rang no 

I HAVE FILED IF YES: DATE 
AN IMMIGRANT CITY OP INS FILED 
VISA PETITION OFFICE 

RO TES 

Affidavit filed through: 

YMCA International Services 
(ACNS Affiliate) 
2903 West Dallas 
Houston, Texas 77019 
(713) 527-8690 

DATE 
APPROVED 

COUNTRY PETITION 
WAS SENT TO 



SECTiON IV. 

I 
I (ACNS Attlliaj'Ce) 

2903 West Dall1as 
I Hoaston, Tex~s 11019 

(713) 521-8690 

The following are persons whom I would like to join me from Viet~am (listed in SECTION 3), AND who were closely associated with U.S. programs, U.S. 
government organizations, or U.S. firms in Vietnam before April 1975: 

I.e Tn IIlq Huna 

DESCRIPTION OF ASSOCIATION (if possible include dates. positions, supervisors. nature of duties, awards, etc.) 

~ was lieutenant oolonel- servioo nl..lllber: 50/401013. He was assistance for training i.nsl;!ectioD of ffilNAF 
tIKl) t s school "Do!)9 De" 

SECTION V. 

TIlese are the rest of my family members NOT listed in SECTION III. (Please include your parents, brothers. sisters, spouse, and children: Please 
include persons who are deceased as well.) 

RELATIONSHIP DAtE/PLACE OF aIRTH 

195' Vjet Nam hrotter 
.. 1957- Pleiku, Viet Nam 

I.e 'Ihl :1ai. Trinh sister 1958-Tay Ninh. Viet Nam 

I.e 'rrung Hau brother 1961-Viet Nam 
Ie Thi Thuy Huang sister 1962-Phan Thiet, Viet Nam 

" 1966-vietNam 

SECTION VI. 

It you are married: None 

NAME OF WIFE/HUSBAND DATE/PLACE 0' BIRTH 

Give the date and place where you were married: 

SECTION VII. 

PREStlI'I ADDRESS 

with rre 
4111Q Pien Bien Phu, Phllonq 15, Sjnh Thanh, He Chi Minh, Viet Naw 

T1;.ap ChaIn, POOp PM-9', Tbuan Raj, Vjet Nam 

Phu Ha. Pban RarQ. TbuaD Pai, VietNam 
~3il~.&and~ __________________________________________________________ __ 

PRESENT ADDRESS 

I swear that the ,~bfv;:....information 19 true to the best 01 my l§0wledga. 
Sigt"Ature \'i.W ",.:.....-::::: Date 7 J, 5 g~ 

Subscribed and-~n to before me. ')' 
I. 

Hy cO'=Illission expires: )l~ 16 Z1 / 



;- I 
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KINH GdI: Ba KHUC MIHH THd'. , , .-... I '" Hal GIA -I>INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . • . 
Thtla " Ba, 

; - , 
Chung toi dung ten dddi day la: 

- ... - LE_TRUHG DU~G, 3722 S.182nd st. Apt B'203 SEATTLE, WA.98188. 
- LE THI THUY LINH, 3410 S.GRMAN St. Apt' 95 SEATTLE, • WA.98126. "" 
- LE THJ MY HG,RC, 9726 9th Ave.SW SEATTLE, WA.98106. 

Tran trong ki~h xin Ba can thi~p giU'p dd cho ba chlfng tSi s6m 
audc 40an tu cling chung tai. ,. 

. Hguy&n ba chung t8i trudc n~m 1975 la trung ta phuc v~ trong 
Qua~ L~c Vi't Nam C~~g HOf, chua vy cu5i c~g l~ Phy~ta'Ki~& Huln 
Trtldng Ha Sit Quan roNG -91, HHA TRANG. Sau nam 1975 da bi bat giam 
tiJi cac trai C.i Huan mien Bac va Nam Viet Ham. Khi audc thl ve, b .. 
chung tSi 'd"~ l~m 'ddn xin di Hoa Ky theo chddnq ti'inh H.O (giua 
chinh phh Hoa Ky va chinh phd Viit Ham giai qUY@t) theo danh sach 
H20/XC, sa I.V,la 113564, p~;VEWL la 49915. va cho dah nay Chinh 
phd cua hai nudc gili quyet den danh sach H1~. 

1 Thua Ba, 1& mot cdu sil~uan bi giam gid qu~ lau (13 nim) va 
tuoi gia, nen sau khi. d1l6c thcl ve-' ·ba chUng tlH hifn lta mlfe phai.., 
cac chung bfnh nh~ sSt ret, d!u rUQt, te thap (d8i khi kh8ng cd 
d~ng all!lc). Vi' v,y c~Ung t~i ~ng kl'nh xi!l Ba !1 nhin d"9 can." thi1!f 
cUng cic co quan thlm quyfn d"e cho ba yhung toi ~dc som phong vln 
va dinh cd tai Hoa Ky ~~mong addc sam tri lanh b,nh. 

, • Chung tei tin tddng stl giGp d"d'cua·Ba, v~ xin Ba nh~n lay 
long ghi dn c~a anh em chUng toi. 

" ,.. Ky ten. 

- ..., LE TRUNG DUNG. 

I .... 
-Binh kem: 

" ... , 

---~ 

-Th~ gdi Giam~oc O.D.P Bangkok, Thai Lan. 
-Thd gdi Giam aac O.D.P American Embassi, U.S.A. 
-Bab sao Kha~ sanh cua chUng tai. 
-B~n sao Gily ra trai c~a ba chung t8i . • 



IV# \13~6Li 

TO: Director of AMERICAN EMBASSI (O.D.P). 

SUBJECT: Ask permission for a family member to get an early 
interview. 

Dear Sir, 

We are signature below: 
- LE, DUNG TRUNG, son, 

- LE. THUY-LINH THI, daugter, 

- LE, MY-NGOC THI, daugter, 
We would like to ask permission of the director for my father: 

LE, HUNG TRUNG. Date of birth: May 5th, 1930. Placed of birth: PHU 
YEN, VIETNAM. Temporary address: 41/8 DIEN BIEN PHU st. P.15, BINH 
THANH District, HO CHI MINH CITY, VIETNAM. 

Before 1975, my father was Lieutenant Colonel for the Republic 
Army of Vietnam. Military number: 50/401013. Last post: Training 
Control Officer of DONG DE Military School, Nha Trang, Viet Nam. He 
was arrested on June 15th, 1975 and was released on Feb 12th, 1988. 
He was in Re-reducation camp in North and South Vietnam for a total 
of 12 years and 8 months. The I.V number: 113564 and VEWL number: 
49915. 

After his release from the Re-reducation camp, his health was 
greatly weakened. At this moment, he has milaria, ulcers, and 
arthritis. Sometime he cannot move his legs. 

In 1988, he made the necessary paper work to come to America 
through the H.O Program. This has been accepted by the Vietnamese 
Goverment and he was given the passports on Oct 2nd, 1990. The 
family passport number is within 94998/90 DU to 95006/90 DU. List 
of interview is H20/XC. 

We understand the fact that the United states Goverment have 
relations with the Vietnamese Goverment to solve the problem of 
prisoners held captive over a long period of time. 

We respectfully ask for your permission our family to have an 
early interview, so my father could be hospitolized in America. 

Hopefully you will understand our great desire and how 
important this all means to us. We are truthfully thankful for your 
time. 

Signature. Signature. 

LE, DUNG TRUNG. LE, THUY-LINH THI. 

Enclosure: 

-Our photocopies of Birth Certificate. 
-Our father's Released Certificate. 

Signature. 

~ --~?Y/.- --
LE, MY-NGOC THI. 



IV# 11&5'f4 

TO: Director of O.D.P Bangkok, Thailand. 

SUBJECT: Ask permission for a family member to get an early 
interview. 

Dear Sir, 

We are signature below: 
- LE, DUNG TRUNG, son, 

- LE, THUY-LINH THI, daugter, 

- LE, MY-NGOC THI, daugter, 
We would like to ask permission of the director for my father: 

LE, HUNG TRUNG. Date of birth: May 5th, 1930. Placed of birth: PHU 
YEN, VIETNAM. Temporary address: 41/8 DIEN BIEN PHU st. P.15, BINH 
THANH District, HO CHI MINH CITY, VIETNAM. 

Before 1975, my father was Lieutenant Colonel for the Republic 
Army of Vietnam. Military number: 50/401013. Last post: Training 
Control Officer of DONG DE Mi 1 i tary School, Nha Trang, Viet Nam. He 
was arrested on June 15th, 1975 and was released on Feb 12th, 1988. 
He was in Re-reducation camp in North and South Vietnam for a total 
of 12 years and 8 months. The I.V number: 113564 and VEWL number: 
49915. 

After his release from the Re-reducation camp, his health was 
greatly weakened. At this moment, he has milaria, ulcers, and 
arthritis. Sometime he cannot move his legs. 

In 1988, he made the necessary paper work to come to America 
through the H.O Program. This has been accepted by the Vietnamese 
Goverment and he was gi ven the passports on Oct 2nd, 1990. The 
family passport number is within 94998/90 DU to 95006/90 DU. List 
of interview is H20/XC. 

We understand the fact that the United states Goverment have 
relations with the Vietnamese Goverment to solve the problem of 
prisoners held captive over a long period of time. 

We respectfully ask for your permission our family to have an 
early interview, so my father could be hospitolized in America. 

Hopefully you will understand our great desire and how 
important this all means to us. We are truthfully thankful for your 
time. 

Signature. Signature. Signature. 

LE, DUNG TRUNO. 
-------~ 

LE, THUY-LINH THI. 
L-~·~ 
---------~-=------

Enclosure: 

-Our photocopies of Birth Certificate. 
-Our father's Released Certificate. 



Dear Sir/Madam: 

Embassy of the United Stales of America 

Bangkok, Thailand 

This is to acknowledge receipt of the documents/letter for 
IV( s} H 31) ?- c.f . , which the ODP 
recei ved on ! b f~ Q';;. • We regret that the high 
volume of OD~ cases~d inquiries prevents our giving you a 
more fonoal response than this letter. 

Please note that this is only to advise you that we have 
received your correspondence. It does not indicate that the 
file was reviewed. File review for LOI issuance is done in 
accordance with an established schedule of priorities. Once 
the review is completed, the relative or friend in the u.S. is 
contacted should further documents or information be needed. 

If a case already has an LOI, the next steps in the processing 
will normally be issuance of an exit permit and an interview 
with representatives of the ODP in Vietnam. This part of the 
processing is controlled by the Vietnamese authorities. If 
your friends or relatives in Vietnam are made available to the 
ODP for interview, the sponsor in the u.S. will be informed of 
any actions necessary. 

Please notify the ODP immediately if the Principal Applicant in 
Vietnam or the sponsor in the u.S. has a change of address. 

ODP - 20 
(1093a: 12/87) 

Sincerely, 

n 
Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy - Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

•• 
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, ~:-V-. !'\r: :~,~ I : '- '..,. 

"V:"~';!: ,. '"" ... ;-, Y.',; ! ..... ,,~t.i.J~I.i(.7\i-'VMr."', .... ~ .1';I.t.~.£.,.: 
il!~"''' .... .,.: . .., !:- ~, '. .. . ., , . ;'., '. ;. (i.~~: ,.~ 

.i 

T~ 1\. hQ III nbJ 1-_-..J~...!1IL~~J.U;~--:------7"-1 
Ph:'ai : _____ ,_._. ____ t~,.II,aii.._ ______ _ 

Cba : , ___ ... _.I.L.~"-· .. _" .. ""UI,;.J,It:'''_ _________ _ 
(T ... "';5 
TU~l: __ " __ "_". " tli!! 

N"h~n~hi~p :. ___ ,,, .,~ tn;ll:..o.i:A3.:,'J..,l ________________ _ 

Cu--trd I,i :_' __ h_ ... _ ....... _1lv-J..d.!'J·J (t ''l', ... 6..,1: 

Me : ... ____ ~ 'l'!:i ... ,;'..... ; • .-, trQ ph,In· ... • :J 
H •• ,-_)"·-
"',~i : _4;;:o'....:t~~~6Hl..---__ _ 

N~h~-n~hi~p __ ._" b;i ,~_ .. _. ___ .. _ . ______ .. _____ . 
, 

" . L C~-lru t,i, .-Cv-M ~ .. iotJ.",,~ ~"'."'. . ____ _ 
• • 

Vv :-----.r-~--~y~i~.~~~~d~%-----------
N"u9i khaI :_--... -te \'rpdx, , ...... - .... -----,_.-
(T", lit) .' • 
Tubl 'J ; 11'-' ~ ~'''''''"'~;-'''-''iot-,r-------:\~. ___ ~,._!., ____ I 

t , .. ; .;tI. 
, ~ " i i .' ...... " 

":R b'~ . ~K·l_-Ug .! .9 ·....,.'T"ry-;····! .. jhy:~· .-.--.--;-;-:-~'.~.,. .. , -1 ~,I?th., 
,,' 011 ... , 

a., 

NgRY khai :, -.~ ~l. !o-r!{,QiIg' lllftl~' 

Nllwl ehU:~4tb~ DbU1rl:" '~""'f(!)I"''''~-''''"'---------
(T .. , .119). ." 

TD~i :. ~~..-k-'-.---------l 
N"h~nghltp: •• )~ _________ _ 

CU'-trU ttl : at.fIa l~. "T"--.-----I 

NlluO'i cbu-ng thti' n bJ l-,'fII .it tb -_.-----. (Te.. IIoJ 
Tuui : ------~'"tl;tU--- .. -----.-.. 

ell-II U ll,'i : ---.:-*-r.+tt·-------~I 
. 1. .. -'.. .It" ••. , ~ 

~.=r $ V7T ••• n. • M am'. -11_ MCt_ 

N&trirt It,ha/, 

.. 

. " . 
J • 

.. 

. ~ . ~.: J ,,' ,4 
;.~ .' t· , 
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NAM.PHAN 

D6 - THANH sAIGON 
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T co HQl'lh-Chonh Q~9n-":"::" 

.". (; S6 hifu :~-- ... ----.-
it 

! ..... -~--- ....... - ~-----. 

/ 
M i E :.~ L G . PHi I 

t., ...... 
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, ... " ...... ., I .......... J 
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TRICH .. LUC 
• • BQ. ~H~I SANH 
I 
I 

NOm -f • h'l I 0 q' -.) .::41"'; c,'-" !J cC::') m9 ngon c: n r m .... .,..:._.. ~ l. ...... ~;..... ... __ 

, 

Ten. hQ dUll rlh6 · · LL Ti!l !,~y fVC 

PhAi. · . · · · 
... 

f · ..... 
•• u 

,. , ,.. .. H .... i ::l1.;'.i Lf, t~~":'i.&L t·· 1.t;".;~ ;n~:t :.:..,; Z Li .' 
Ngay saoh · · . · · , , , 

Ci:il. t ,!,"~.;r, f'Ot"J m'-,'c/.: E:'U 

Noi S8Dh . · · . 2£4 
~ :.-,t ;1..'1 · · Ccu;... 

t 

bo ngrruj Cha 
.. 

T1-:'::4l; L.. " Ten · · L'L " '~ ~'.r 

- r--- .. -. --- -.. -

Tubi. 
, · . , ~ 

· . · · · · · .E~ mu~:ti S~-J 
: 

Nghe-nghi~p. Qu:,. 
,. t.. 

· · · · !.;':-l~· .-,;. .:)~ ~~&;;1 -.. . .. 
, ~ "" • , 

Nai Gl~' x:z.. " . ~.'~:.ie t ~jj.;,\.l !1\'c err-nllu · · · · · 1.1t;il 

OCL:; 
~ 

'rLi 1~1J 
, 

Ten. hQ n~LrCtj M~. · · T_!·d~t.; ?EI ?:1~t:~~(; L'1 
" .. 

Tuoi: '" · . · · · · · l<4 mU'l)::;' :::ot 

Nghe.nghi~p · · · · · jiQi tT\/ . 

Ned 
, ~ ~ • , 

cU'-ngQ · · · - · CIi' X .. . ib! 'l'n.it:t 'l.'hu :Ju·c· 
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